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Vulcan-Hart Food Holding and Transport Equipment is produced with quality 
workmanship and material.   Proper installation, usage and maintenance will result in 
many years of satisfactory performance. 
 
Before performing maintenance on the Oven, thoroughly read the Service Manual and 
carefully follow all instructions in the order given.  Refer to the Installation and Operation 
Manual for detailed operating instructions. 
 
This manual is applicable only to models listed on the cover page. 
 
 
 
To obtain Service and Parts information, contact the Vulcan-Hart Service Department at 
the address listed on the front cover of this manual or refer to our website: 
www.vulcanequipment.com. 
 
   Technical Service  1-800-814-2028 
 
   Service Parts  1-866-628-0485 
 
When calling for Technical Service or Parts, have the model number and serial 
number available. 
 

 
 

 
NOTES: 
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VCH5, VCH8, VCH16, VCH88   

(INST. OVENS PROIR TO 2010)   
DESCRIPTION VULCAN # 

BLOCK, TERMINAL (INTERNAL DISTRIBUTION) 851800 -84 
BLOCK, TERMINAL (POWER CONNECT) 851800 -85 
BOLT, RETAINING RACK (PACK OF 4) 851800 -26 
BUTTONS, (3) TIMER (THRU 12-31-09) 851800 -90 
CASTER, 5" RIGID  851800 -38 
CASTER, 5" SWIVEL  851800 -39 
CONTACTOR, 2POLE - 40AMP(208/240V) 851800 -41 
CONTROLLER CONVERSION KIT (22.125" CONTROL PANEL) 851800 -830 
CONTROLLER CONVERSION KIT (25.325" CONTROL PANEL) 851800 -783 
CORD, POWER 120V (THRU 2005) 851800 -50 
CORD, POWER 208/240V (40 AMP) 851800 -48 
CORD, POWER 208/240V (50AMP) 851800 -49 
ELEMENT, OVEN 208/240V/1900W 851800 -57 
EXTRUSION W/GASKET, SIDE (750/VCH5) 851800 -879 
EXTRUSION W/GASKET, SIDE (1000-IS/VCH8) 851800 -883 
EXTRUSION W/GASKET, SIDE (1200-IS/VCH16) 851800 -884 
EXTRUSION W/GASKET, TOP (IS/VCH OVENS) 851800 -881 
FAN, COOLING 120V (THRU 2005) 851800 -58 
FAN, COOLING 208/240V  851800 -59 
FUSE, 3 AMP 851800 -62 
GASKET, DOOR (PER FOOT) 851800 -17 
GRATE, RETURN AIR 851800 -37 
GUARD, FAN 851800 -60 
HANDLE, SIDE 851800 -587 
HINGE, DOOR  851800 -18 
HOLDER, FUSE 851800 -61 
HOLDER, PROBE ( TEMP.) 851800 -631 
HOLDER, PROBE (THERMOMETER) 851800 -668 
KNOB, THERMOSTAT 851800 -841 
LATCH, DOOR (THROUGH 2-31-2011) 851800 -56 
LATCH, SPRING LOADED W/CATCH 851800 -68 
LIGHT, INDICATOR ROUND 240V 851800 -70 
MOTOR, BLOWER (208/240V) 851800 -36 
RACK, MEAT 851800 -294 
SLIDES, TRAY  851800 -310 
STRAIN RELIEF, POWER CORD  1PH 851800 -80 
SUPPRESSER, ORANGE (W/RESISTOR) 851800 -81 
SWITCH, ROCKER 851800 -636 
THERMOMETER, DIAL (THRU 12-31-09) 851800 -588 
THERMOSTAT, FAN 851800 -87 
THERMOSTAT, HIGH-LIMIT 851800 -86 
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TIMER, OVEN 120V (THRU 2005) 851800 -88 
TIMER, OVEN 208/240V (THRU 12-31-09) 851800 -89 
VENT, SCREEN  851800 -821 
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VCH5, VCH8, VCH16, VCH88   
(INST. OVENS 2010 THRU PRESENT)   

DESCRIPTION VULCAN # 
BLOCK, TERMINAL (INTERNAL DISTRIBUTION) 851800 -84 
BLOCK, TERMINAL (POWER CONNECT) 851800 -85 
BOLT, RETAINING RACK (PACK OF 4) 851800 -26 
CASTER, 5" RIGID  851800 -38 
CASTER, 5" SWIVEL  851800 -39 
CONTACTOR, 2POLE - 40AMP(208/240V) 851800 -41 
CONTROLLER, ELECTRONIC (01-01-2010) 851800 -780 
CORD, POWER 208/240V (40 AMP) 851800 -48 
CORD, POWER 208/240V (50AMP) 851800 -49 
ELEMENT, OVEN 208/240V/1900W 851800 -57 
ENCODER, ROTARY OP (01-01-2010) 851800 -774 
EXTRUSION W/GASKET, SIDE (750/VCH5) 851800 -879 
EXTRUSION W/GASKET, SIDE (1000-IS/VCH8) 851800 -883 
EXTRUSION W/GASKET, SIDE (1200-IS/VCH16) 851800 -884 
EXTRUSION W/GASKET, TOP (IS/VCH OVENS) 851800 -881 
FAN, COOLING 208/240V  851800 -59 
FUSE, 3 AMP 851800 -62 
GASKET, DOOR (PER FOOT) 851800 -17 
GRATE, RETURN AIR 851800 -37 
GUARD, FAN 851800 -60 
HARNESS, WIRING (01-01-2010) 851800 -775 
HINGE, DOOR  851800 -18 
HOLDER, FUSE 851800 -61 
HOLDER, PROBE (TEMP.) 851800 -631 
HOLDER, PROBE (THERMOMETER) 851800 -668 
KNOB, CONTROL (01-01-2010) 851800 -772 
LATCH, DOOR  851800 -633 
MOTOR, BLOWER (208/240V) 851800 -36 
OVERLAY, CONTROL PANEL (01-01-2010) 851800 -781 
PROBE, TEMPERATURE (01-01-2010) 851800 -779 
RACK, MEAT 851800 -294 
RELAY, SOLID STATE (01-01-2010) 851800 -777 
SLIDES, TRAY  851800 -310 
STRAIN RELIEF, POWER CORD  1PH 851800 -80 
SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON (01-01-2010) 851800 -778 
SWITCH, ROCKER 851800 -636 
THERMOSTAT, COOLING FAN W/BRACKET 851800 -87 
THERMOSTAT, HIGH-LIMIT 851800 -86 
TRANSFORMER, STEP DOWN 208/240 12v (01-01-2010) 851800 -773 
VENT, SCREEN  851800 -821 

 
 



VCH & VRT OVEN SERIES  F-41179 (06-16) 
  

6 
 

VRT32I   
(RETHERM OVEN PRIOR TO 2010)   

DESCRIPTION VULCAN # 
BLOCK, TERMINAL (INTERNAL DISTRIBUTION) 851800 -84 
BLOCK, TERMINAL (POWER CONNECT) 851800 -85 
BOLT, RETAINING RACK (PACK OF 4) 851800 -26 
BUTTONS, (3) TIMER (THRU 12-31-09) 851800 -90 
CONTACTOR, 2POLE - 50AMP(208/240V) 851800 -675 
CONTROLLER CONVERSION KIT (30.821" CONTROL PANEL) 851800 -831 
CONTROLLER CONVERSION KIT (33.571" CONTROL PANEL) 851800 -782 
CORD, POWER 208/240V (50 AMP) 851800 -49 
ELEMENT, OVEN 208/240V/1900W 851800 -57 
FAN, COOLING 208/240V  851800 -59 
FUSE, 3 AMP 851800 -62 
GASKET, DOOR (PER FOOT) 851800 -17 
GRATE, RETURN AIR 851800 -37 
GUARD, FAN 851800 -60 
HANDLE, SIDE 851800 -587 
HINGE, DOOR  851800 -677 
HOLDER, FUSE 851800 -61 
HOLDER, PROBE ( TEMP.) 851800 -631 
HOLDER, PROBE (THERMOMETER) 851800 -668 
KNOB, THERMOSTAT 851800 -31 
LATCH, DOOR MAGNETIC W/BLACK HANDLE  851800 -668 
LATCH, SPRING LOADED W/CATCH 851800 -68 
LIGHT, INDICATOR ROUND 240V 851800 -70 
MOTOR, BLOWER (208/240V) 851800 -36 
RACK, MEAT 851800 -294 
RACK, SHELF  851800 -679 
STANDOFFS, (4) CONTROLLER (THRU 12-31-09) 851800 -629 
STRAIN RELIEF, POWER CORD  851800 -673 
SUPPRESSER, ORANGE (W/RESISTOR) 851800 -81 
SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON (THRU 12-31-09) 851800 -83 
SWITCH, ROCKER 851800 -636 
THERMOSTAT, COOLING FAN W/BRACKET 851800 -87 
THERMOSTAT, HIGH-LIMIT 851800 -86 
TIMER, OVEN 208/240V (THRU 12-31-09) 851800 -89 
VENT, SCREEN 851800 -821 
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VRT32I   
(RETHERM OVENS 2010 THRU PRESENT)   

DESCRIPTION VULCAN # 
BLOCK, TERMINAL (INTERNAL DISTRIBUTION) 851800 -84 
BLOCK, TERMINAL (POWER CONNECT) 851800 -85 
BOLT, RETAINING RACK (PACK OF 4) 851800 -26 
CONTACTOR, 2POLE - 50AMP(208/240V) 851800 -675 
CONTROLLER, ELECTRONIC (01-01-2010) 851800 -780 
CORD, POWER 208/240V (50 AMP) 851800 -49 
ELEMENT, OVEN 208/240V/1900W 851800 -57 
ENCODER, ROTARY OP (01-01-2010) 851800 -774 
FAN, COOLING 208/240V  851800 -59 
FUSE, 3 AMP 851800 -62 
GASKET, DOOR (PER FOOT) 851800 -17 
GRATE, RETURN AIR 851800 -37 
GUARD, FAN 851800 -60 
HANDLE, SIDE 851800 -587 
HARNESS, WIRING (01-01-2010) 851800 -775 
HINGE, DOOR  851800 -677 
HOLDER, FUSE 851800 -61 
HOLDER, PROBE ( TEMP.) 851800 -631 
HOLDER, PROBE (THERMOMETER) 851800 -668 
KNOB, CONTROL (01-01-2010) 851800 -772 
LATCH, DOOR MAGNETIC W/BLACK HANDLE  851800 -668 
MOTOR, BLOWER (208/240V) 851800 -36 
OVERLAY, CONTROL PANEL (01-01-2010) 851800 -781 
PROBE, TEMPERATURE (01-01-2010) 851800 -779 
RACK, MEAT 851800 -294 
RACK, SHELF  851800 -679 
RELAY, SOLID STATE (01-01-2010) 851800 -777 
STRAIN RELIEF, POWER CORD  851800 -673 
SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON (01-01-2010) 851800 -778 
SWITCH, ROCKER 851800 -636 
THERMOSTAT, COOLING FAN W/BRACKET 851800 -87 
THERMOSTAT, HIGH-LIMIT 851800 -86 
TRANSFORMER, STEP DOWN 208/240 12v (01-01-2010) 851800 -773 
VENT, SCREEN 851800 -821 

 


